

H. B. No. 254
As Introduced

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 1354, after "(C)" insert "If a member of a review board has a conflict of interest regarding a specific domestic violence fatality, the chairperson of the review board selected pursuant to section 307.633 of the Revised Code may select a substitute member to serve only during the review of that fatality. While serving, the substitute member shall have the same authority, duties, and responsibilities as members described in division (A) of this section." 1
2
3
4
5
6
7

(D)" 8

In line 1360, delete "(D)" and insert "(E)" 9

In line 1366, delete "(E)" and insert "(F)" 10

In line 1500, delete "(E)" and insert "(F)" 11

In line 1538, delete "(E)" and insert "(F)" 12

The motion was _____ agreed to.



SYNOPSIS

	13
Board member substitution	14
R.C. 307.632; conforming changes in R.C. 307.638 and 307.99	15 16
Permits the chairperson of a domestic violence fatality review board to select a substitute board member if a board member has a conflict of interest regarding the review of a specific fatality.	17 18 19 20
Permits the substitute board member to serve only during the review of the specific fatality involved in the conflict of interest.	21 22 23